

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments of subordinate legislation

The Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Transitional Provisions and Savings) (Rules) Order 2001

44. In the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Transitional Provisions and Savings) (Rules) Order 2001⁽¹⁾—

- (a) in article 7 (verification of continued rules)—
 - (i) in paragraph (1), for “section 154” substitute “section 138H”;
 - (ii) in paragraph (2)—
 - (aa) for “Authority” substitute “Financial Services Authority, the Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority”;
 - (bb) for “the Authority’s staff” substitute “staff of that regulator”;
 - (iii) in paragraph (3) for “Authority” substitute “Financial Services Authority”;
 - (iv) in paragraph (6) for “Authority” substitute “Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority”;
- (b) in article 8(5) (waiver or modification as respects particular persons), for “section 148(9)” substitute “section 138A(7)”.

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2001/1534.